12-14-2004

Substitute Form PTO-1595 ttorney Docket No.: 14620-032US1

RECORD

MRS/ I

10/8/1/2/ 10	02825691
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Valetin Martinez, Maria Flores, Pilar Gallego,	Pharma Mar, S.A.
Carmen Cuevas, and Simon Munt.	Poligono Industrial La Mina
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	Avda. de los Reyes, 1 Colmenar, Viejo
3. Nature of conveyance:	E-28770 Madrid
☑ Assignment	Spain
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name	
□ Other:	Addition of accomplanting and about 2 D Vog (D No.
Execution Date: 04/19/2004; 04/16/2004;	Additional names/addresses attached? 口Yes 图No
04/22/2004; 03/25/2004; 03/23/2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	A Landaha and Panting lan
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	The state of the s
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/484,060	
	ttached? □ Yes 図 No
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
LOUIS MYERS	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE Charge 40 as
	(1000) 4°
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and	d helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
any and one of the second seco	•
04.0) - 0 -
Louis Myers	Kar (10) Doca 1 13 2001
Reg. No. 35,965 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 13, 204
	No. 30, 680
Tot	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6
20986874.doc	
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION B	Y FACSIMILE
I hereby certify that this correspondence is indicated below	heing transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date

December 13, 2004
Date of Transmission

Signature

Katica Magoycevic
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

NO. 1900 P. 2

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14620-032US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

		
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Valetin Martinez, Maria Flores, Pilar Gallego,	Pharma Mar, S.A.	
Carmen Cuevas, Simon Munt, Ignacio	Poligono Industrial La Mina	
Manzanares	Avda. de los Reyes, 1	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	Colmenar, Viejo E-28770 Madrid	
3. Nature of conveyance;	Spain	
图 Assignment	- Pain	
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement		
☐ Change of Name		
Other:	<u>.</u>	
Execution Date: 04/19/2004, 04/16/2004, 04/22/2004,03/25/2004 and 03/23/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).;	
10/484,060		
Additional numbers at	rtached? □ Yès 图 No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
LOUIS MYERS	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed	
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account,	
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our	
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document 	Deliet, the toregoing information is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	. .	
1		
Louis Myers	23 NOVO 4	
Reg. No. 35,965	23,1000	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6	
. 71	- P-344 mentaling services of account and and addentise.	

20981262.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

November 23, 2004		Katica Magovcevic
Date of Transmission	Signature	Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

Attorney Docket No: 14620-032US1/

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>VALENTIN MARTINEZ</u> of <u>Madrid, Spain, MARIA</u>

FLORES of <u>Madrid, Spain, PILAR GALLEGO</u> of <u>Madrid, Spain, CARMEN CUEVAS</u> of
<u>Madrid, Spain, SIMON MUNT</u> of <u>Madrid, Spain, and IGNACIO MANZANARES</u> of <u>Madrid, Spain, hereby assign to:</u>

Pharma Mar, S.A., a corporation of Spain having a place of business at:

Polígono Industrial La Mina Avda. de los Reyes, l Colmenar Viejo E-28770 Madrid Spain; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled NEW ANTITUMORAL DERIVATIVES OF ET-743, filed January 16, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/484,060; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

EÇ. 13. 2004	2:29PM	·(2) -FI-SH&RIC	HARDSON_6175428906	NO. 270	1 P.
>			Atto	mey Docket No: 14620-03	2US1/
75 + 337 +	den van de de 337e eeu	nman Ti		Madrid	
IN WI	INESS WHE	REOF, I nereto set	my hand and seal at _	Πααιια	
his <u> 9</u> 	day of _	_ttpat	, 20 <u>04</u>		
	V.	ALENTIN MAR	, 20 <u>04</u> TINEZ		_ L.\$.
	R			19 / April /04	
Witness (1)	1			Date / //////////////////////////////////	
	q	The stand		19 / April /04 Date 19 / April /04 Date	
Witness (2)				Date	
		ARIA FLORES			_ L.S.
Witness (1)				Date	
Witness (2)				Date	
this	day of		, 20		
_	Pl	LAR GALLEGO			L.S.

Page 2 of 3

Date

Witness (2)

` -	Attorney Docket No: 14620-032US1/
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand this 25 day of learth : CARMEN CUEVAS	d and seal at COLMENDIZ WESO
Witness (1) Witness (2)	25/03/04 Date 25/3/04
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand this 23 day of March SIMON MUNT	and seal at Colmenar 2004 LLS.
Witness (1) Witness (2)	Date 23/March / 04 Date
In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand this day of, Z	20L.S.
Witness (1)	Date

DEC. 13. 2004 2:29PM (2) -FISH&RICHARDSON_6175428906 NO. 2701-

Page 3 of 3

Date

Witness (2)

	orney Docket No: 14620-032US1
·	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Madriel
this 19 day of 1001 2004	
	L.S.
VALENTIN MARTINEZ	1,13
CP 1=	
Witness (1)	19 / April 104
J. M.	19 / April /04 Date 19 / April /04 Date
Ruth	19/100/104
Witness (2)	Date
O	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	
this day of 20	
	L.S.
MARIA FLORES	1.3.
Witness (1)	Date
Witness (2)	Date
	•
In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at	CINDAIT
this 12 day of Day 2007	7.0
PILAR GALLEGO V	L.S.
57	22/April/04
Witness (1)	Date

21/04 DEC. 13. 2004 1 2:29 PML8234! (2) -FISH&RICHARDSON_6175428906

Page 2 of 3

™0. 2, . .

		Atto	mev Dock	ket No: 14620-	03211G1/
	IN WITNESS WURDERD I ha	reto set my hand and seal at _			
this	day of				
					TC
	VALENTIN	MARTINEZ			1,
Witnes	3s (1)		Date		
Witnes	ss (2)		Date		
		reto set my hand and seal at _	SE	SULA	
this _	day of HPR	ORES 20 04	шо	>	L.S.
Witne	Juno Howay		Date	16-04-	-04
Witne	sis (2)		Date	16-04-	-04_
		ereto set my hand and seal at			
this _	day of	, 20			
	PILAR GA	LLEGO			L.S.
Witne	ess (1)		Date		
Witn	ess (2)		Date		

DEC. 13. 2004 2:29PM (2) -FISH&RICHARDSON_6175428906

Page 2 of 3

RECORDED: 12/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 015479 FRAME: 0095

NO. 2701